Construction  of Administrative-cum-Prosthetics and Orthotics Building of SVNIRTAR, Cuttack: 

The Executive Council considered and approved the proposal of Construction of Administrative-cum-Prosthetics & Orthotics Building of SVNIRTAR through CPWD within an estimated cost of Rs.29,50,22,734/- (Rupees twenty-nine crores fifty lakh twenty-two thousand seven hundred thirty-four only) under GIA Capital. 

Construction of G+3 Girls’ Hostel of SVNIRTAR, Cuttack: 
The Executive Council considered and accorded post facto approval for the proposal of Construction of Girls’ Hostel of SVNIRTAR through CPWD within an estimated cost of Rs.16,14,41,217/- (Rupees sixteen crores fourteen lakh forty-one thousand two hundred seventy only) i.c. Rs.5,09,43,000/- (Rupees five crores nine lakh forty three thousand under SC/ST Capital) & Rs.11,04,98,217/- (Rupees eleven crores four lakhs ninety eight thousand two hundred seventeen only) under GIA Capital. 

Enhancement of age for recruitment of GDMO: 

The Executive Council enhanced the age limit from 32 years to 35 years for recruitment of GDMO. 

Revision of application fee against recruitment of various permanent and consultant posts of SVNIRTAR, Cuttack: